Data sheet
Weatherproof, temperature hardened, and
ready for hazardous environments, the HPE
Aruba Networking 670 Series Outdoor APs
bring high performance Wi-Fi 6E to outdoor
and environmentally challenging locations.
The 670 Series delivers more wireless
capacity and wider channels taking

requirements for AIOps, security, and other
desired management features. See the
Central Ordering Guide.
Band Channel bandwidth Peak data rate
6 GHz 160 MHz 2.4 Gbps
5 GHz 80 MHz 1.2 Gbps
2.4 GHz 20 MHz 287 Mbps
Total 3.9 Gbps
1  Currently in process with certification labs.
2  Spectrum allocation per country regulations.
Page 3Data sheet
Flexible power deployment
Power via PoE 802.3bt (802.3at w/IPM)
or for AC or DC power, use outdoor power
injector (PD-9501-5GCO AD/DC Outdoor
PoE Injectors).
Key Wi-Fi features
Wi-Fi 6E
HPE Aruba Networking 670 Series Outdoor
APs meet the requirements for Wi-Fi 6E
(802.11ax) for greater efficiency including
OFDMA, MU-MIMO, and Target Wake Time
to extend the battery life of devices.
Client optimization
HPE Aruba Networking’s patented
AI-powered ClientMatch technology help
eliminating sticky client issues by steering
a client to the AP where it receives the best
radio signal. Client Match steers traffic from
the noisy 2.4 GHz band to the preferred 5
GHz or 6 GHz band depending on client
capabilities. ClientMatch also dynamically
steers traffic to load balance APs to improve
the user experience.
RF optimization
HPE Aruba Networking AirMatch, a radio
frequency optimization technique with
machine learning capabilities, aims to
dynamically adjust resources like power to
improve coverage and potentially reduce
coverage gaps.
HPE Aruba Networking Advanced Cellular
Coexistence
Unique Advanced Cellular Coexistence
(ACC) uses built-in filtering to automatically
minimize the impact of interference from
cellular networks, distributed antenna
systems (DAS), and commercial small cell or
femtocell equipment.
Self-locating APs
The 670 Series APs include built-in GPS
receivers and fine time measurement
(FTM) to allow them to automatically locate
themselves accurately within the universal
framework of latitude and longitude. As
part of HPE Aruba Networking’s location
solutions, they serve as reference points for
client devices and other technologies using
fine time measurement.
Open Locate, an emerging standard that
allows APs to share their location over the
air and through cloud-based APIs, enables
mobile devices to locate themselves and
applications to support network analytics.
IoT ready
HPE Aruba Networking 670 Series Outdoor
APs include integrated high-power
Bluetooth and 802.15.4 radios for Zigbee

• USB 2.0 host interface (Type C connector),
supporting 2A/10W maximum. See
the Central Ordering Guide for the
recommended transceivers
• USB 2.0 host interface (Type A connector),
supporting 1A/5W maximum
• Bluetooth Low Energy (BLE5.0) and
Zigbee (802.15.4) radio
• BLE: up to 8 dBm transmit power (class
1) and -100 dBm receive sensitivity (125
kbps)
• Zigbee: up to 8 dBm transmit power and
-97 dBm receive sensitivity (250 kbps)
• GNSS L1 (1575.42 MHz) receiver
supporting GPS, Galileo, GLONASS, and
BeiDou signal
 – Receive sensitivity: -163 dBm (tracking)
 – Integrated antenna with gain of ~2 dBi
Page 6Data sheet
• Advanced IoT Coexistence (AIC) allows
concurrent operation of multiple radios in
the 2.4 GHz band
• Built-in Trusted Platform Module (TPM) for
enhanced security and anti-counterfeiting
• Visual indicators for System and Radio
status (1x multi-color LED), auto-disable
after 15 min when up
• Reset button: factory reset, LED mode
control (normal/off)
• Serial console interface (proprietary, USB-C
physical jack)
• Automatic thermal shutdown and recovery
function
Power sources and power consumption
• The AP supports Power over Ethernet
(PoE) on port E0
• Power sources are sold separately; see the
HPE Aruba Networking 67 Series Ordering
Guide for details
• When powered by 802.3bt (class 6) PoE,
the AP will operate without restrictions.
• When powered by 802.3bt (class 5) PoE
with the IPM feature disabled, the AP will
disable the USB-C port.
• With IPM enabled, the AP will start up in
unrestricted mode but may dynamically
apply restrictions depending on the
available power budget and actual
consumption. The feature restrictions
and order in which these get applied are
configurable.
• Operating the AP with an 802.3at (class
4) PoE with the IPM feature disabled, the
AP will disable the USB ports, the SFP port,
and one of the two chains on the 2.4Ghz
radio
• Operating the AP with an 802.3af (class
3 or lower) PoE source is not supported
(except for AP staging)
• Maximum (worst-case) power consumption
(without/with a USB device attached):
 – PoE powered: 29W/45.5W.
 – This assumes that up to 16.5W total is
supplied the attached USB devices
• Maximum (worst-case) power consumption
in idle mode: 11W/27.5W (both USB active
at max).
• Maximum (worst-case) power consumption
in deep-sleep mode: 3.2W (PoE).
Mounting
A mounting bracket holder has been
pre-installed on the AP. This bracket is
used to secure the AP to any of the mount
kits (sold separately); see the HPE Aruba
Networking 670 Series Ordering Guide
for details. The HPE Aruba Networking
670 Series Outdoor APs also share the
same mounting hardware and accessories
so upgrades from previous HPE Aruba
Networking outdoor APs are quick and easy.
• AP-OUT-MNT-V1A: Outdoor Pole/Wall
Long Mount Kit
• AP-270-MNT-V2: Outdoor Pole/Wall Short
Mount Kit
• AP-270-MNT-H1: Outdoor AP Hanging or
Tilt Install Mount Kit
• AP-270-MNT-H2: Outdoor Flush Wall or
Ceiling Mount
• AP-270-MNT-H3: Outdoor AP Hanging or
Dual-Tilt Install Mount Kit
Mechanical
Note: AP-670EX variants include HazLoc
compliant Ethernet glands.